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Approved b ios imi lars  by  country

India
112 Drugs

China
69 Drugs

Italy
64 Drugs

Germany
63 Drugs

Spain
63 Drugs

UK 
62 Drugs

France
62 Drugs

USA
49 Drugs

Russian 
Federation
36 Drugs

Japan
34 Drugs

Brazil
20 Drugs

Approved b ios imi lars  by  molecu le

6%
Filgrastim
Insulin
Trastuzumab
Bevacizumab
Darbepoetin alfa
Pegfilgrastim
Rituximab
Epoetin alfa
Erythropoietin
Teriparatide
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5%
5%
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7%
13%

Adalimumab
Pegfilgrastim
Bevacizumab
Filgrastim
Trastuzumab
Insulin
Etanercept
Infliximab
Ranibizumab
Teriparatide
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6%
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4%
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13%
12%

Adalimumab
Pegfilgrastim
Trastuzumab
Bevacizumab
Filgrastim
Infliximab
Rituximab
Etanercept
Insulin
Ranibizumab

10%
8%
8%
8%
6%
4%
4%
4%

16%

India EU5USA

Approved b ios imi lars  by  company

India EU5USA

• Reliance Life Sciences

• Intas Pharmaceuticals

• Zydus Lifesciences

• Biocon

• Dr. Reddy's Laboratories 

• Lupin 

• Sun Pharmaceutical Industries

• Cadila Pharmaceuticals

• Hetero Labs

• Virchow Biotech

• Pfizer

• Amgen

• Novartis

• Samsung Biologics

• Celltrion

• AbbVie

• Amneal Pharmaceuticals

• Biocon 

• Coherus Biosciences

• Teva

• Novartis

• Pfizer

• Stada

• Samsung Biologics

• Biocon

• Biogen 

• Celltrion 

• Amgen

• Sanofi

• AbbVie
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Approved b ios imi lars  by  d isease (from Pharmaprojects )

India

EU5

USA

Radio/chemotherapy-induced injury
Renl disease-induced anaemia
Rheumatoid arthritis

Ankylosing spondylitis
Type 1 diabetes
Neutropenia 
Psoriatic arthritis

Radio/chemotherapy-induced anaemia
Breast cancer
Type 2 diabetes

999101314151618 9

Rheumatoid arthritis
Psoriatic arthritis
Psoriasis

Ulcerative colitis
Crohn's disease
Breast cancer
Axial spondyloarthritis

Radio/chemotherapy-induced injury
Ankylosing spondylitis
Juvenile arthritis

111212121415151517 11

Rheumatoid arthritis
Psoriatic arthritis
Ankylosing spondylitis

Radio/chemotherapy-induced injury
Juvenile arthritis
Breast cancer
Stomach cancer 

Psoriasis
Crohn's disease
Ulcerative colitis

5910111213131416 5

Approved b ios imi lars  by  d isease (from Tr ia l t rove)

India

EU5

USA

Breast cancer
Rheumatoid Arthritis 
Non-Hodgkin's lymphoma

Non-small cell lung cancer
Osteoporosis
Type 1 diabetes
Age-related macular degeneration 

Anemia
Cancer supportive care
Type 2 diabetes

121213131519202325 12

Rheumatoid Arthritis
Crohn's disease
Ulcerative colitis 

Psoriasis
Non-Hodgkin's lymphoma
Cancer supportive care 
Type 1 diabetes 

Inflammatory Arthritis
Anemia
Breast cancer

232323242838545965 22

Rheumatoid Arthritis
Cancer supportive care
Crohn's disease

Breast cancer
Non-Hodgkin's lymphoma
Hemostasis/Hemophilia
Inflammatory Arthritis

Psoriasis
Ulcerative colitis
Type 1 diabetes

111212171717192037 10

Leading pipeline programs by drug (from Pharmaprojects)

3
Adalimumab
Insulin Glargine
Omalizumab
Tocilizumab 
Bevacizumab 
Golimumab
Teriparatide
Insulin Degludec
Pertuzumab
Ramucirumab
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3
2
2
2
2
2
2

3
3

Insulin Aspart
Trastuzumab
Teriparatide
Adalimumab 
Aflibercept
Bevacizumab
Darbepoetin Alfa 
Denosumab
Eculizumab 
Filgrastim 

2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

6
10

Denosumab
Aflibercept
Bevacizumab
Ustekinumab
Ranibizumab 
Omalizumab 
Trastuzumab
Cetuximab
Pertuzumab
Tocilizumab
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10
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5
5
4
4
4
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Phase
I
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II

Indian Biosimilar All iances

03/11/
2022

26/07/
2022

27/02/
2022

23/12/
2021

08/12/
2021

02/03/
2021

29/07/
2019

14/01/
2019

01/07/
2018

20/03/
2023

21/06/
2018

Deal Date Deal Title Deal
Type

Exclusivity
of License

Deal
Characteristics

Intas Enters into an Exclusive License 
Agreement with Syna to commercialize 
LB-0702 in Global Markets

Prestige Biopharma and Intas Pharmaceuticals 
Partner to Commercialize Bevacizumab 
Biosimilar

Biocon Gains Option to Acquire Rights to 
Viatris’ Eylea Biosimilar; Later Exercises Option

Theramex Announces an Agreement with Enzene 
Biosciences for Tocilizumab Biosimilar

Prestige BioPharma and Dr. Reddy’s Announce 
Partnership to Commercialize Trastuzumab 
Biosimilar in Select Countries in Latin America 
and Southeast Asia

Cipla Gulf Expands Partnership with Alvotech 
in Australia and New Zealand

Alvotech and Cipla Enter Partnership for AVT02 
in Emerging Markets

Bio-Thera Solutions Partners with Cipla to 
Market BAT1706

Mylan to sell Lupin's etanercept biosimilar

Coya Enters Licensing Agreement for Dr. 
Reddy’s Abatacept Biosimilar

Henlius and Accord Pen Commercialization 
Agreement for HLX02

R&D and Marketing Licensing Exclusive

Royalty or Profit 
Split | R&D and 

Marketing
Licensing Exclusive

Marketing Licensing Exclusive

R&D and Marketing Licensing Exclusive

R&D and Marketing Licensing -----

R&D and Marketing Licensing ------

Marketing Licensing Exclusive

R&D and Marketing Licensing Exclusive

Intra-Biotech Deal | 
R&D and Marketing Licensing -----

R&D and Marketing Licensing -----

Royalty or Profit 
Split | Marketing Licensing ------


